

Control Number: 44695



Item Number: 17

Addendum StartPage: 0



2015 NO: 10 Pil 2: 52

2370 FM 1979, San Marcos, TX 78666 830-372-1031

FILIES CLERK .........

November 2, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Attn: Christina R. Switzer Attorney-Legal Division

Dear Ms. Switzer,

Re: Docket No. 44695

We received an email message from our engineering firm of record, M&S Engineering, regarding the subject docket, which they kindly attached for our review. They were inquiring if we had received it and if we had responded. We have reviewed our records very carefully and cannot find the Crystal Clear has ever been served with a copy of the subject document. Consequently; we have never had the opportunity to respond to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

I have attached Docket No. 44695, Staff 1-1 which has our hand-written response to the Request for Information. Along with this document we have included copies of our record of payment for the 2015 Regulatory Assessment Fee and a copy of the corresponding record that the payment check was received and cashed by the Texas Council on Environmental Quality.

To summarize the attached material, Crystal Clear did pay the aforementioned fee and did so in a timely manner as required. We have the documents to substantiate our payment. If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Michael C. Fournier

Administrator

Cc: Mike Taylor, GM; Suzanne Silva, Operations Manager; Melanie Murillo, Office Manager

Lourner



## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Revenue and Regulatory Assessment Report

FOR DISTRICT OF FOR WATER SUPPLY/SEWER SERVICE COMPORATION

PA CLEAR WSC ACC

UTILITY: CRYSTAL CLEAR WSC

ACCOUNT: 10297

UTILITY: CRYSTAL CLEAR WSC	ACCOUNT. 10297
Revenue and Regulatory Assessment Report for the Calendar	Year 2014
Enter total revenues from retail water and sewer service in year 2014	1.4,437,914,
2. Enter amount collected OR multiply item 1 by 0.005	2. 72.189.57
3. Late payment penalty: 5% - If paid after January 30th and before March 1st - multiply line 2 by 0.05 10% - If paid after March 1st - multiply line 2 by 0.10	3.
4. Late payment interest, 1% per month if paid after March 31st:  a. Multiply line 2 by 0.01 = monthly interest due, then  b. Multiply monthly interest due by the number of months payment is made after March 31, rounded to the nearest month.	4.
5. Amount due and payable (Add lines 2, 3, and 4).	5. 22,189,57
Please note if the utility was inactive for more than a month during the year or experience which affected revenues (attach an additional page if necessary):	enced other circumstances
I declare that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and Signature Suzanne Silva  (Please Print)	belief.  Date <u>01 / 27 / 15</u> Phone number <u>830 - 37</u> 2 -
400 F WCO404 / TOFO 00009	

VIPP Form WC04C4 / TCEQ-20098

#### Calendar Year 2014

### REVENUE & REGULATORY ASSESSMENT REPORT

For DISTRICT or For WATER SUPPLY/SEWER SERVICE CORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN ENTIRE ORIGINAL FORM WITH CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO:



# TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

II...II...II...III

AMOUNT ENCLOSED	ACCOUNT NO.
22189.57	10297

CHECK HERE IF YOUR ADDRESS OR YOUR PHONE NUMBER HAVE CHANGED, PLEASE INDICATE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER CHANGE ON BACK.

PAYMENTS NOT RECEIVED BY JANUARY 30, WILL RECEIVE A NOTICE OF VIOLATION

0000010297 1533242 000000000130156

### PAYMENT INFORMATION

### Please return ENTIRE ORIGINAL FORM with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Your check, certified check, or money order should be made payable to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. Please include your account number on your check to ensure that payment is properly credited.

If you have questions regarding the regulatory assessment or desire assistance in completing the Revenue & Regulatory Assessment Report, please contact our Regulatory Assessment Coordinator at 512/239-4691.

When submitting assessment payments to the Commission, please note the following:

- 1. The regulatory assessment applies to charges for water and sewer service only. The fee should not be assessed against surcharges, tap fees, reconnect fees, late fees, or return check charges.
- 2. Address changes should be submitted on this form, or in writing during the year as changes occur.
- 3. REPORT EACH UTILITY ON SEPARATE REPORT APPLICABLE TO THAT UTILITY.

ADDRESS	
ĊITY	
STATE	
ZIP CODE	
PHONE	
NO.	

RETURN ORIGINAL FORM TO COMMISSION ☆☆☆ RETAIN COPY FOR YOUR FILES

TCEQ VIPP Form WC04C (Rev. 08-16-02)

TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PO BOX 13089
AUSTIN TX 78711-3089

The ser contrary bearinger (D. Consulate Williams (D. Consulate St. Cons

CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION GENERAL ACCOUNT 2370 FM 1979 SAN MARCOS, TX 78656 (530) 572-1031	Broadhay national bahk San Marcos, TX 78665 60-2190/1140	5677 ··· 1/27/2016 ·
PAY TO THE TCEQ ORDER OF Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 57/100	P44419444494444444444444444444444444444	DOLLARS
TCEO 19089: PO Box 13089: Austin, TX 78711-3089 MEMO 2014 Hosaldrony Fre	Alngua J	Krulw.

Ck# 5677 Amt \$22,189.57 02-03-2015